

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Minutes PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Thursday, February 19, 1998 9:00:00 AM City Hall, Room 301-B Present 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Pawlinski Excused 1 - Breier Meeting Convened 9:12 A.M. 1) Appointment of Peter Lee to the Bicycle Task Force by the Mayor's Office. (4th 971712 Aldermanic District) THE CHAIR Sponsors: A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski No 0 Excused 1 -Breier Communication from the Bicycle Task Force transmitting their 1997 Annual Report. 2) 971727 THE CHAIR Sponsors: Receive A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski No 0 Excused 1 -Breier A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls in various Aldermanic Districts. 3) 971490 THE CHAIR Sponsors: A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote: 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski 0 No Excused 1 -Breier

971491

4)

A substitute ordinance relating to traffic controls in various Aldermanic Districts.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Breier

5) 971699 Substitute resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a 1998 Vehicle Miles of Travel Monitoring Grant.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Breier

6) 971703 Resolution relating to application, acceptance and funding of a Hazardous Materials Emergency Planning Sub-Grant.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Breier

7) 971723 Resolution amending Common Council File 970090 relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Lead Research Grant. (Health Department)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED TO to the FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ave 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Breier

8) 971724 Substitute resolution amending Common Council File 961578 relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Campaign for our Children Grant.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Breier

9) 971725 Substitute resolution relative to application for the GIS Infant Mortality Study Grant.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Breier

10) 971726 Resolution relating to foreclosure of the tax delinquent property located at 4220 S. 13th
Street and appropriation of funds from the Environmental Testing and Remediation
Subfund for environmental remediation of such property.

Sponsors: Ald. Pawlinski

A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Breier

11) 971741 A substitute ordinance relating to household laundry detergents, phosphorous content.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Breier

Meeting Adjourned: 9:26 A.M.

Christine M. Todd, Staff Assistant